
Order Desk:  (323) 728-0004

ACTUATORS

U.L. FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER ELECTRIC ACTUATORS - 350° DEGREE RATING

FSNF-120

BELIMO

Catalog# Model# Max.Sq.Ft. Voltage Power Description List$

W-11986
W-12025
W-11991
W-11993
W-11992
W-11987
W-12031
W-12026
W-12674
W-12675
W-12676
W-12677

FSLF-120
FSLF-120-S
FSNF-120

FSNF-120-S
FSNF-24

FSNF-24-S
FSLF-24

FSLF-24-S
FSAF-120

FSAF-120-S
FSAF-24

FSAF-24-S

6
6

16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5

6
6
24
24
24
24

120 VAC
120 VAC
120 VAC
120 VAC
24 VAC
24 VAC
24 VAC
24 VAC
120 VAC
120 VAC
24 VAC
24 VAC

11(R), 7(H)
11(R), 7(H)
18(R), 6(H)
18(R), 6(H)
18(R), 6(H)
18(R), 6(H)
3(R), 2(H)
3(R), 2(H)

9.5/3.5
9.5/3.5
9.5/3.5
9.5/3.5

2-Position, Spring Return
2-Position, Spring Return
2-Position, Spring Return
2-Position, Spring Return
2-Position, Spring Return
2-Position, Spring Return
2-Position, Spring Return
2-Position, Spring Return
2-Position, Spring Return
2-Position, Spring Return
2-Position, Spring Return
2-Position, Spring Return

$397.00
$465.00
$499.00
$591.00
$455.00
$546.00
$361.00
$429.00
$607.00
$706.00
$557.00
$658.00

U.L. FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS - 350° DEGREE RATING

SIEMENS SIEMENS

331-4826 331-2998

Catalog# Model# Max.Sq.Ft. Pressure Power Description List$

W-10547

W-10548

331-4826

331-2998

4

12

8 - 13 PSI

8 -13 PSI

Pneumatic

Pneumatic

The No. 3 Pneumatic Damper
Actuator is a Compact,

Modular, Totally Enclosed,
Rolling Diaphragm-Type
Actuator Designed for

Modulating or Two Position
Actuation.

The No. 3 Pneumatic Damper
Actuator is a Compact,

Modular, Totally Enclosed,
Rolling Diaphragm-Type
Actuator Designed for

Modulating or Two Position
Actuation.

$125.00

$196.00

Aux. Switch

No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes

Aux. Switch

No

No

The type FSNF and FSLF spring-return actuators are intended for the operation of smoke and com-
bination fire and smoke dampers in ventilation and air-conditioning systems. The actuator will meet
requirements of UL555 and UL555S when tested as an assembly with the damper and will meet
requirements of UBC for 15 second opening and closing at 3500F.

Square footage of damper operated will depend on the model required.

The 331-4826 Pneumatic Damper Actuator is a compact, modular,
totally enclosed, rolling diaphragm-type actuator designed for
modulating or two position actuation. Typical applications are for
control and fire/smoke leakage rated dampers or air valves.

The 331-2998 Pneumatic Actuator Damper Actuator is a totally
enclosed, pneumatic piston type actuator designed to operate
dampers for ventilating systems, mixing box control, and other
applications requiring a large effective diaphragm area and 
long stroke.

5 YEAR WARRANTY

9




