ACTUATORS

U.L. FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER ELECTRIC ACTUATORS - 350° DEGREE RATING

BELIMO

5 YEAR WARRANTY



The type FSNF and FSLF spring-return actuators are intended for the operation of smoke and combination fire and smoke dampers in ventilation and air-conditioning systems. The actuator will meet requirements of UL555 and UL555S when tested as an assembly with the damper and will meet requirements of UBC for 15 second opening and closing at 350°F.

Square footage of damper operated will depend on the model required.

FSNF-120

Catalog#	Model#	Max.Sq.Ft.	Voltage	Power	Aux. Switch	Description	List\$
W-11986	FSLF-120	6	120 VAC	11(R), 7(H)	No	2-Position, Spring Return	\$397.00
W-12025	FSLF-120-S	6	120 VAC	11(R), 7(H)	Yes	2-Position, Spring Return	\$465.00
W-11991	FSNF-120	16.5	120 VAC	18(R), 6(H)	No	2-Position, Spring Return	\$499.00
W-11993	FSNF-120-S	16.5	120 VAC	18(R), 6(H)	Yes	2-Position, Spring Return	\$591.00
W-11992	FSNF-24	16.5	24 VAC	18(R), 6(H)	No	2-Position, Spring Return	\$455.00
W-11987	FSNF-24-S	16.5	24 VAC	18(R), 6(H)	Yes	2-Position, Spring Return	\$546.00
W-12031	FSLF-24	6	24 VAC	3(R), 2(H)	No	2-Position, Spring Return	\$361.00
W-12026	FSLF-24-S	6	24 VAC	3(R), 2(H)	Yes	2-Position, Spring Return	\$429.00
W-12674	FSAF-120	24	120 VAC	9.5/3.5	No	2-Position, Spring Return	\$607.00
W-12675	FSAF-120-S	24	120 VAC	9.5/3.5	Yes	2-Position, Spring Return	\$706.00
W-12676	FSAF-24	24	24 VAC	9.5/3.5	No	2-Position, Spring Return	\$557.00
W-12677	FSAF-24-S	24	24 VAC	9.5/3.5	Yes	2-Position, Spring Return	\$658.00

U.L. FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS - 350° DEGREE RATING

SIEMENS



331-4826

The 331-4826 Pneumatic Damper Actuator is a compact, modular, totally enclosed, rolling diaphragm-type actuator designed for modulating or two position actuation. Typical applications are for control and fire/smoke leakage rated dampers or air valves.

The 331-2998 Pneumatic Actuator Damper Actuator is a totally enclosed, pneumatic piston type actuator designed to operate dampers for ventilating systems, mixing box control, and other applications requiring a large effective diaphragm area and long stroke.



331-2998

Catalog#	Model#	Max.Sq.Ft.	Pressure	Power	Aux. Switch	Description	List\$
W-10547	331-4826	4	8 - 13 PSI	Pneumatic	No	The No. 3 Pneumatic Damper Actuator is a Compact, Modular, Totally Enclosed, Rolling Diaphragm-Type Actuator Designed for Modulating or Two Position Actuation.	\$125.00
W-10548	331-2998	12	8 -13 PSI	Pneumatic	No	The No. 3 Pneumatic Damper Actuator is a Compact, Modular, Totally Enclosed, Rolling Diaphragm-Type Actuator Designed for Modulating or Two Position Actuation.	\$196.00

Order Desk: (323) 728-0004